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DISTRICT i= hmllﬂ.'pﬂt'
DIVISION - | Dalsingh Saral
BLOCK :- | Dalsinghsarai
TOTAL LENGTH OF RDAD - 0.111 KM
TOTAL COST OF PROJECT I= a9 Lac
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YEAR (2021-2022)
GNERAL ABSTRACT OF COST

BLOCK - Dalsinghsarai DISTRICT :- SAMASTIPUR

NAME OF ROAD :- TO3 to Nagargamallast

B%‘-. ~ Jrmewed [ ]| Avounr |
| ﬂ. :
TOTAL COST OF CONSTRUCTION - Rs. 390934
SUB TOTAL 1= s, 390934

rte— (b
v |
o f ! ’Jj'. E & Mﬂ"l
Junior Engineer Assistant Engineer Executive Engineer
RWD, Works Division,
Dalsinghsarai




SUMMARY OF COST ESTIMAT FOR THE PROJECT

NAME OF ROAD :- T03 to Nagargamalillast

DISTRICT SAMASTIPUR
BLOCK Dalsinghsarai
I BAMBOO WORK 3302262435
2 BRICK BATS 307935371
3 SAND FILLED BAGS 5000.940
H SUB TOTAL:- 145958935
1225 GST on Total Amount:- 41515072
1% lab cess 3459589
Total Cost (including GST and Labour Cess 390933.597
A Y70
Junior Engineer Assistant Engineer Executive Engineer
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__ Analysis for Carrlage by Road & Rall

Far Susface el [T '|1|!
1Ur|.lmrl-lﬂ Graved Wassi AT T
TR IFH;

e

.;r'l.!" =

e
WD

__,_r_,1'|-"""'l|

hu.u-l_____ e Laadiagh | Camiage | tewit
5l No igem with Source hnli Soaren Lp o et h-l;.ll- Tatul T b
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Figire -3 Quarry Map
Mameof foad -~ T03 io Magargama e WE £
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/ Analysis of Rates ( FORMAT F8)

. & Unloading
Haulage of materials by tpper excluding cost of feading unjonding
and sacking
I Ueiig = them
Takdng output 10 t losd aad besd 10 km = |00 thm

| Cave-1: Surfaced Road

Speed with load; 25 km per hour
| Speed while refurming empty: 35 ke per hour
i) |Machinery

' | Tipper 10 € capacity
Haulage witk load hour 0400 1183.00 47320}
Empey return wip hour 029 1182.00 34307
bl |Owverhesds & 17% §7.95
€] |Contractor's profic @ 10% on [a+h) 9142
Cost for 100 t-km » gébec 1040564
1006

Rate Per oum = t.fh‘.ﬂ

TEN T o e

17104
Ty |'_';-.-¢-,._-|; =y = = +F . 'I..L. TRl ...:_. LT ¥
" EEE—— e - _—r'! 1 7T

......

& Unloading
Haulage of materials by tipper exchading cost of loading, wnloading
and stacking

Unile w tlom

Taking output 10 t boad and lead 10 km = 100 thm

Cage-II: Unsurfaced Gravel Ragsd

Speed with load: 30 kem Mhour

Speed for empty retwrn trip; 30 km/hour

a) [Machinery
Tipper 10 t capacity
Haulage with load hour 050  1183.00 591.50
Empty return trip hour 2.33] 1183.00 390.39
b) [Overheads @ 13% 117.83
g) |Cantractor's profit & 10% oh (a=b) 109.97
Cost for 100 t-kon = a#b+c 1709.69
12.10

Hate per cum = (@+b+c) 100
ey | 1290

g R T = s
L bk i il T A A S T TP R A al 5 . oL | L

- - - T T

e - - E + i - - —

T s el

Haulage excluding Loading & Unloading
Haulage of materials by tipper excluding cost of lvading, unboading
and stackdng.

Unit = Llem
Taking output 10 t foad and fead 10 km = 100 Lkm

Imm:ﬂammmud Track In River Bed/Nallah Bed and

Choe Bed.
Speed with load: 10 kom per hour
Speed while returning empty: 1 5 km per hour

a) [Machinery
Tipper 10 t capacity
Haulage with load hour 100 118300 118300
hour 0.67) 1183.00 79261

Empty return trip

Overbeads @ 12%: 237.07
Contractor’s profit @ 10% on [a+h) 221.27
Cast for 100 t-km = asbec 243395
Rate per cum = (a+bec) /100 14,34

Haulage exclud u;[.-nuuuﬂnm:
and stacking.
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b)
£}

Analysis of Rates ( FORMAT F8)

Unit = teon

Taking output 10 t joad and lead 10 o = 100 Lian
Cage-l ; Surfaced Road

Speed with load: 15 ke per hour

Speed while returning empty: 35 lom per hour
Machinery

Track 10 t capadty

Haulage with load

Empty return ip

Overheads @ 12%

Contractor's profit @ 10% on [3+B]
Cost for 100 t-km = a=b+<

& Unloading
m:mﬂ?m exciuding cost of loading urdoading
and stacking.

Urilt = tlen

Taking output 10 t load and lead 10 jon = 1040 Lk
Case-Il; Unsurfaced Gravel Road

Speed with load: 20 km/hour

Speed far smpty recurn trips 30 kenfhoar
Machinery

Truck 10 t eapachty

Haulage with load

Empty returs trip

Overheads & 12%

Coatractor’s prefit @ 10% on (k]

Cost for 100 1-kkm = a+bc

Rate ni ] m = [@ehee

s

1“ — e = e,
Haulage excluding Loading & Unlcading
Haulage of materials by Spper exciuding cost of loading, unioading
and stacking

Unit = thm

Taldng cotput 10 ¢ lowd and bead 10 kom = 1) thkm

Case-111 : Katcha Track and Track In River Bed/Nallah Bed and
Chioe Bed.

Speed with load: 10 km per hoar

Speed whils returning empty: 15 ken per hour

Machinery

Truck 10 t capacity

Haulage with load

Empty return trip

Owverheads & 12%

Contractor's profit @ 10% on [eeh)

Coast for 100 t-km = avhec

Rate cum & [aebec] /100

Loading and Unloading of Swne  Boulder/Stone
laggregates/ Sand fKanker [Moorum
Placing tipper a1 boading point, loading with front end loader,
dumping turning for return trip, exchuding dme for haclage and
| Uit = Emirm
Toking output = 5.5 cum
Time required for
i} Positioning of dpper st loading podnt
) Loading by front end loader 1 cum bucket capacity @ 25 cum
per hour
1) Maneuvering, reversing, dumping and turning for return
Iv] Walting time, unforeseen contingencles stc
ol
a) Machinsry
Pper 5.3 tomned capacity

Pront end-loader 1 cum bucket capacity @ 25
Ovarbeads @ 17% ty @ 25 cum/hour

hour

Fm e —— =2

if

Q.40 51430
029 2430

0.50 93430
833 F3430

1.00 93430
T 93430

1 Min
13 Min

2 Min

i Min
20 Min

033] 118300
033] 1403.00
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Loading and Unloading of Boulders by Munual Means
imir & cupem
Teking swtput = 5.5 cum

&) Labowr

Klate

:]ud-urlm loading and unloading

Tipper 5.5 tonne ¢

Cverheads @ u“a-pmr

) Contracter's profit @ 10% on (asb+c)
Cost for5.5 cum = asheced

ll Foum = [a+bscad) /5 5

Unioatingwillbe byl pping

Unit = tonne

Taking output = 10 taniies

a] Labour

Mate

Mazdoor for loading and unloading
lh] Machinery

Truck 10 tonne capacity
Uverbeads @ 12%

d) Contractor's profit @ 104 on {a+b+c)
Cost for 10 tonnes = gebiecod

Rate per tonnes = (asbeced) /10

Loading of Lime, Aggregate, Stone Doulder, Brick Aggregate, Kankar,
Bullding Rubbish, Crushed $iag, Stone for Masonry Work by mansal
means includine & lead uoto 30 m

Uinit = cum

Taking eutpuat = 5.5 cum

Labaur

Mate

Mazdoor [Unskilled)

Machinery

Truck

Overheads @ 11%

Contractor's profic @ 10% on [a+b+c)
Cout for 5.5 cum = g+beged

Rate per cum = (a+bced) /5.5

" |Loading of Earth, Sand, Manure. Fiyash by manual means |

inclisding a lead upts 30 m.
Unit = cum

Taking output = 5.5 cum
Labaur

hiame

Mazdoor [Unsidlled)
Machinery
Truck

Overhesds & 129
Contracter's profit @ 10% on {ash+c)
Cost for 5.5 cum = asbeced

Rate per cum = (s+b+ced) /5.5

Unloading of Lime, Aggregate, Stane Bouldsr, Brick Aggregate,
M.MMMEMMMWME
;d:ﬂnl-mhﬁ“;mmlnn

= cum

ing sutput = 5.5 cum i

8) |Labour ’

Mate

Analysis of Rates ( FORMAT F8 )

Loading and Unloading of Cement or Steel by Manual Means and |

et b 1L

day
day

hawr

day
day

hour

day
day

hour

i Es

0.11
a.7s

0.7%

Q.08
200

2.00

0.02
050

050

0.01
0.25

025

a0

iivod
0400

Hﬂ-ﬂﬂr

3I1.00
In4.00

93430

32100
304.00

93430

371.00
304.00

¥34.30

350
21800

BRT IS
13807
12886
1417 4%
257.73

AT

25.68)
608.00

IHMUH
30027
2680.26
Joe2al
I08.268
DL

642
15200

46715
75.07
TOLOG

TrOT0

140.13

111
T&.00

23158
1753

38535
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13

L

€)

)

e T ————

()

a)

k)

t)
d)

mn

k)

£)
d}

()

1]

b)

)

Wypdnar [LnpiiEed!
| oy

| Tiwmch

Dwwrbeads I 11%
Comtractar's profit @ 10%W on [e+bei)
Cont jor 5.5 cum » gebeced

RNate m--rht#ﬂ' £.5

Ti lil-.'

—— ey

Uninading of Earth, Sand, Mocrum, Manure, Flyash by manual means
Ingduding a lead apic 30 m

Unit = oxom

Taking output « 5.5 cum

Labepxr

Mglr

Mardaor [Unsialied)

Machinery

Truck

Overtieads @ 12%

Contractor's profit @ 10% on (a+bet]
Lot for 5.5 Curm & galecad

hswar

rr——— e E M ———TT o =l

day
day

[FhiTi g

ﬂ.ll.l' cum = [ashec+d] /5.5

R 1 e a7 T ey iy TOTALLD Ui Cal vt | gl Tl

570,06 %4 b6 L AR

A |

EMNNMSSGT L 1y & Ui S Sond e i - ed e 1

lﬁlﬂﬂl. Unlesding and Stacking of Bricks by Manual Means

Loading of Bricks by manuil means including a lead wpio 10 m
Unit = 1000 Moz

Taldng output = 2000 Mo

Laknur

Mate

Mazdoor [Uinzkdlied)

Machinery

Trrut

Crverheads @ 13%

Coptracter's proflt @ 10% on (avbee)

Cont for 2000 Mog. = asbeced

Rate for 1000 bricks = Ilihtﬁd}ﬁ

T

Unlesding and Stacking of Bricks by manual I'|1H.n|: il'ltlludlll *
upto 30 m

[Unit = 1000 Nes.

Taking output = 2000 Nox
Labour

Mate

Mazdoor (Unakilled)
Machinery

k
Owerheads @ 12%

Contractors profit @ 10% on [s+bec)
Cost for 2000 Nos. = aebecsd

Rate for 1000 bricks » (sebeced) /2

mmd Ul I'E“h’
ml"cﬂﬂl by manual means including s lead upto 30 m

sling output = 1018
Labour
Mgty

Haxdoor [Unakdiisd)

day
day

heour

day
day

035 Wiagg

0.01| 32100
0.13] 304.00

017 %3430

' 2

o.o1 izi.o0
0.25 J04.00

0.33 934,30

861
Q.15

033

02%] 0400

008
LS50

T
J0g:
41.

477
21

i3]
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hthr Enas g Meapy IM"'-'H"'II . up
Taking sutput = 19

aj L|.lbl|r '

th.

Mazdoor (Unsidlleg

o) |Machinery @

Truck

€} |Overheads @ 12%

d) |Contractory prof

Costfor 10¢ ash

@ 10% an (avhacy

&Ll

Lo 3@ =

iday
day

hour

Mmanual me

() |Loading of Struceura
bead upto 30 m

Uit i

Taking output = 10+
a) |Labour

Minte

5]

25

TS LR T O

a)

&a

Mazdoar (Unskilled)
b] [Machinery

Truck
€] (Overheads @ 12%
d} |Contractor's profit @ 10% on (a=bec)
Cost for 10t = gebeced

(i} |Unloading of Strucnural Sueel Steel Bars by manual me
lead upto 30 m

Unit = ¢

Takdng output = 10¢

Labour

Mate

Mazdoor [Unskilied)

Owverheads @ 12%
|Contractor's profit @ 10% on [a+bec)

Cost for 101t = asbeced

Loading and Unleading

Taking output = 10t

a) |Labour

MaLe
Mazdoor (Unsdlled)

b) |Machinery
Truck

Overbeads @ 12%
i.'.murmfrrllﬂt @ 10% on (a+0+<)

Cost for 101 = pebeced

of Birumen Drums by H-l.lullll:ul.l
Loading of Bitumen Drums by manual means Incleding a lead upto

Steal, Stee! Bars by manual means including 3

"otal L 0 'j
—ce b LD

ank Including a

day
day

Raur

day

§ g8

LI
150

1.00

0.a7
1.80

1.00

0.07
LBo

109

125

13100
10400

G34.30

J1100
J04.00

93430

JTL.00
30400

93430

31100
30400

93430

1926
456.00

34350
169.15
157.87
173658
17364

2247
54720

19.26
48640

116788
i00.82
16744

1061.80
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u]uuﬂunf Hume Plpes
I'“m“du michanica

Loading of RCC Hume pipes by
woko 30 m

1000 / 1200 mm dis Hume plpe
Dalt = per plpe

'I'I-Hn: outpul = L] pipes

Labour

Mate

Mazdoor {Unskilled)
Machinery

Tiruck

Crane

Overheads @ 12%
Contractor’s profit @

':m'" G plpes = asheced

Cost for 11#P-u= sthiced

u“l"fpj-“

profit @ 1
mh'm..;m

of the sell WESE-

@ 10% on [a+b+c]

Contractar’s profit @ 10% on (a+bec)

10001200 mm dia RCC .

_"ff.'."*:'l"'

e e

.—I i E I_.L_‘._._

E—

{ means including @ [ead

day
day

" hour
haur

ooz
0.50

033
033

32100
0400

53430
909,00

et



LPLC prade M 10
3. Brick Masoary Is O4 1.4

L. Plastering with O 14
. Hlﬂ:tu-l: 15 e thick coment

e ——

L] Dt Pillars

Uit = 1 Mo

s of rated per plllar thal scoount for follewing -

Reference Pillar | no. a3 per Dwy pe. 200 3

MORD Diaca Bood [ Page 1-18 )

ratr amaiyss for g fypecal benchmark 35 per dwg

1 Exoation

L P.CC prade M 10

3. Brick Masomry o Ch 1:4

4. Piastering with M 14, 15 mm thick cement
plasier on Brick work

2832 Cum

) Carryingspreading laying & Packing
Comparthon brick bats with C1 Hammer,
| Brick Bl
Laerad fand

Ower Heads & 12 % on | svbdd
C. Frafit @ 18 % on | psbeced]
o LYY cumm = pebeped

Ko Barbel [ o Bty = D00 ned Bricka)
um with cirriag

Analysis of Rates ( FORMAT F8)

Jﬂ!lﬂ'hﬂ_‘“mu.‘hhﬁm

Add 5 per cent cot of items No 1 to 4 for white washing,

Rota Por cume{ aebreed] /132

oI
LE ]

a9z
0.060
28.193

150

EEELAE
613717
21663

e37a7
21663

304.00
141485

TTes4

6424

10368
301041
BiAS
45117




Lis

1.7

b}

280

b)

tes (FORMATFB8)

Analysis of Ra

Ve Tize il e it __I____I'___ I - . '
: e and shoes and ,
“Hﬂ—hfiniﬂwm"m —— driving e e

epecification and direction of /1
Unit = Per M
aking Out put = 10 jelat
[Assuming 10 Joints)
Materials Washer etc. i%:14 2000 132
' “
Nut And Bolts 16 mm Dia 225mm Long With 575
Laber nos 0.50 408.00
Carpenter Gril nos 0.2s .00 04 gy
Unakilled Mazdoor Moy |
g\'!rhnd: @ 12% beced) lag) |
onotractor’ 0% on (a+bec+ I
ik oot Rate Per cum=| a+beced)10] PerM Mhl-
e e e i bl Py - = 1T T
Labour for cutting 62 mm to 75 mm dla bamboo ples to size and making shoes and driving stc compl ok as oot
specification and direction of /1
Unit= Per M
Taking Out put = 30.50 M
(Assuming 20 nos, Pile Sunk 1.525 Mtr Deep )
Laber
Carpemter Gril nas 025 408.00 “T-H
Unskilled Mazdoar nos L50 30400 600
Dverheads @ 12% 18
Contractor's prafit @ 10% on (asbeced) ,::::‘]
| Fate Per cume| a+beced)/I08] PerM
| s oo T SN AR, 1 (7| M 18] G| SoaE
Labour for fitting and flxing sphit bamboo weven chachar lun posiden g A ey ey
oW G.L wire or 75
malls abternatively inchudiag cost of G.L wire or nalls complete job as per specification and direction nr-l.,.rr.u 100 mn logg
Unit m Per M
Taldng Out put = 9.30 M |
[Assuming 20 pes, Plle Sunk 1.525 Mt Deep |
Materials ’
75 mm To 100 mm Lon Nalls !
Laber Ke 025 6174 54 |
Carpester Gril
Unakilled Mazdoor s L.0a 408.00 000
Overheads @ 12% b 1.00 304.00 30400
Contractor's prefit @ 10% on (a+beced) k)
B4
i E 5
il or 38 rwg G.J wire inchuding cost of g ton at e L
wire or nalls complety very vertlacal plle with 150 mm
SIFHtR o as per peciication and direction s(1
Unit = PerM j
Taking Out put = 30.50 M |
Materials ] 1§
T5mm To 100 mm Lan Najly |
| !
ot Kg o.2s 6L74 rLA
i
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b)

d)
e)

Tractar mounted

Three wheel Bmﬂdﬁ ::::.tﬂntm for grading @ 100 cum per houj
Tractor with Rotavator 3¢ roller @ 10 cum per hour

Water Gnker 6 K “Fi':ﬂ'jf
Material

Sub-base material
26.5 MM t 9.5 MM @ 35 per cone | P 1A0le 400.1

95 mmto 236 mm @ 25 Per cent

236 mm below @ 40 _
Wter Per cent - Local Sand

Overheads @ 12%

Contractor's profit @ 10% on (a+becd)
Cost of G5B for 300 cum

CARRIAGE .
Carriage for G5B material
Carriage for material below 2.36 mm (Local Sand)

A) Cost of GSB without carrlage per cum

Rate [

cum with o

day
day
day

howr
hour

hour

0.48
2.00
10.00

12.00
30.00
12.00

5.00

134.40
96.00
153.60
30.00

321.00
385.00
304.00

£73.20
803.00
629.00
907.00

59536
50692
141.85
40.00

"154.08
770.00
3040.00

6078.40
24090.00
7548.00
4535.00

80016.38




